a1eq

(ov2D Jo J0he )

(%S ueys sse) w/N :Aq panoiddy

St~ @eq

(4suoissiuod) § §\ /(% uey ssa7) v/ <\z :Aq panoiddy

S£-8-/ eeqa|uowaiq) B \3@ 7 \ :Aq penciddy
ajeq|(Jo100U0D) . :Aq pajdecoy

5272~ erq|(ueynsuo)) I\I\NLr&r\/\ :Aq psjdedoy / pamainoy
ajeq|(+eBeueyy joefoiq) i - :Aq pepusLIWooay

‘uoisusixe ewy Aep Jepusied () 0Jaz € eABY |jBYS JapIO ebleysd siyj

‘ojeuey Ajdde |jim 0esuoo syj Jo suojsiroid |le pue }BRUD 8y} Ul uole|dod By Joj pepiacid swn sy

%L3TE- s48pJO ebuey) |y - sbueyn jusosed
%LZ°2E~ J9plQo ebuey) siy] - sbueys) Jusote
2L 0£2'822% JapuQ abueyd sy Buipnjouj UNOWY J0RNUOD MBN
(€2 146'801L%) JepiQ abuey) sty J0 Junowny 19N
00°0% 9SEDIOU [BJO ]
€2°146'80L% 9SEa.00p [B10 ]
9
5
|4
£
4
€21.6'801 % 165pnq Japun pejsjdwod Bupaeuibug| |
09 ‘ajep uogs|dwod ‘ON
8oud JOBAUOD U) 8SEBIOU| aoud 10e5uco U| sseaideq u) 86U *seoud Jjun ‘segpuUENb-saBUELD 4o U0 duosag wey)
49pi0 eBury g Weun)
‘uojiesyioads pue sueid 10BHUOD BU Woy saBueyd Buwmoi(o) alg Lm Aldwioo o) peysenbel Aqgaley aie noA
2 'ON JapuQ abueyn
e 18piQ ebueyd s o)
007Z02'2€6$ 10U JUNOUNY 19BAUOD [EJ0L
; SiepIQ ebuey)
%000 SNOWBId - 8buey) Jusdied
R SI8pIQ ebueyy) snopaid
0008 10 JUNOLUY BARRINWNG
00°20L'LE€3 Jwy 10eUY (BUIBLO €0L1-€150y AM "uoibuxen ‘s(o43 snua) Juowneay Zoog
OU| S99MIOS BuinsuoD cajue)
£20T-¥STHY "ON Joenuod _ Hes _g“_:oaoww:owv wm
UojE00T Z jo | abed
Apmis Aliqesemes jeiny “slond UIQUO IONVHD LOVHLINOD
$TOZ'S | 18qUIBAON elea| LNIFNNUIAOD ALNNOD NvEHN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Rural Sewerability Study

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. R#254-2023

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

N

Is proposed change an alternate bid? —_Yes _x_No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _x No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _x Not Necessary

Will this change affect the expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _x No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




L Jo | ebed

(£2°1L26'80L) $

goud Joeluoo uf (eseeoul) 10N

s e

eacl b D

asealou] |20t

asealosp (ejo}

P P H| B B B H B B B N e B

- $ | €2°146'804 3 b 1 1ebpnq Jepun pajajdwos BupesuiBu| 13a |1
o0Ld eoud 13a ‘ON
JOBLBUOD U] @SEsIoU| JOBNUOD Ul 9se3laag Solid 1N Apueng | syun sabueyo jo uopduosea faay | way|
‘suopeoyioads pue sue(d joejuoo ey} woy ssbueys Buimolio) oy um Aldwod o} pejsenbel Aqelay a1e noA
"0uj seo|neg Bupinsuo) oeuelg 0L
ACGNLS AUTIEVHIMSS vy 3080id
€20c-¥S2#d| # LOVHINOD
(leuy) 1| # POW 10E0UOD NOILVYOIJdIdON LOVILNOD
Y202 'Sl 1oquenoN 31va LNIJANYIAOD ALNNOD NVERIN FL1FAVI-NOLONIX31




CHARLES H MARTIN PE

m‘ LEXINGTON DIRECTOR

WATER QUALITY

MAYOR LINDA GORTON

TO: Mayor Linda Gotton
Urban County Council

mow. (LA Pt

Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Ditector

Division of Water Quality
Date: November 15, 2024
Subject: Decreasing Change Order for Rural Service Area Sewer Capability Study

Request

Approval of a final change order for the Rural Services Area Sewer Capability Study agreement with
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., reducing the contract amount by $108,971.23.

Purposec of Request

The Rural Service Area Sewer Capability Study was completed in 2023. Based on public comment
received in 2024, no further work on the study is necessary so the division is recommending
approval of this decreasing change order. Original budget was $337,702, and the study was
completed at a cost of $228,730.77.

As a Tier 3 change order (greater than 10% of the original contract award) as defined by CAO
Policy 15, the division is requesting approval by the Utban County Council.

Project Cost in FY25 and in Future Budget Years

Decreasing change order

Martin/Albright




